ASPIRE Survey

Description:

Date Created: 7/21/2016 10:36:51 AM
Date Range: 8/26/2016 12:00:00 AM - 9/16/2016 11:59:00 PM
Total Respondents: 130

Q1. Are you currently employed in a federal TRIO or GEAR UP program?

Count
123

7

130

Percent
94.62%
5.38%

Respondents

Q2. What best describes your employment type?

Count
12

91

27
130

Percent

9.23%
70.00%
20.77%

Respondents

Q3. Which best describes your employing institution?

Count
96

6

26

1

1

130

Percent
73.85%
4.62%
20.00%
0.77%
0.77%

Respondents

Q4. Is your institution a.... ?

Count
8
11

100
11
130

Percent
6.15%
8.46%

76.92%
8.46%

Respondents

Full time (1.0 FTE)

Part time (less than 1.0 FTE)

9 month
12 month

Other

Public 4 year
Private 4 year
Public 2 year

For profit 2 & 4 year

Community organization

Tribal College or University (TCU).

Hispanic Serving Institution (HSI). HSI's are defined in Title V of the Higher Education Act as not for profit institutions of higher learning with
a full time equivalent (FTE) undergraduate student enrollment that is at least 25 percent Hispanic.
www2.ed.gov/print/programs/idueshs/definition/html.

Neither

Don't know.



Q5. Which best describes your professional level?

Count
42

11

25

40

3

&

6

130

Q6. How many years of relevant professional experience do you have? (This includes TRIO, GEAR UP, other college access or EOP Program experience.)

Count
1
9
9

13
20
16
13
21
14
12

130

Percent
32.31%
8.46%
19.23%
30.77%
2.31%
2.31%
4.62%

Respondents

Percent
0.77%
6.92%
6.92%

10.00%

15.38%

12.31%

10.00%

16.15%

10.77%
9.23%
1.54%
0.00%
0.00%

Respondents

Director

Assistant Director/Associate Director

Program Coordinator

Advisor

Instructor/tutor

Administrative/Support Staff

Other: Identify

Less than 1 year
1 year

2 years

3 years

4-5 years
6-7 years
8-9 years
10-14 years
15-19 years
20-29 years
30-39 years
40-49 years

50 years or more



Q7. Which Program(s) do you oversee? (Check all that apply)

Count
13

10

2

25

41
53

Respondent %

31.71%

24.39%

4.88%

60.98%

4.88%

0.00%

2.44%

Respondents

Responses

Q8. Do you oversee any non TRIO Programs?

Count
6

35

41

Percent
14.63%
85.37%

Respondents

Q9. To whom does your office report?

Count

5

41

Percent
12.20%
12.20%

7.32%
19.51%
34.15%

0.00%
14.63%

Respondents

Response %

24.53% - UB/UBMS
18.87% . TS
3.77% | EOC
47.17% - SSS
3.77% W McNair
0.00% VUB
1.89% | GEAR UP

Yes- What other programs do you oversee?

No

Executive Director

Dean

Assistant/Associate Dean
Assistant/Associate Vice President
Vice President

President

Other:



Q10. Where is your program primarily centered on your campus?

Count Percent
19 15.08% ==
80 63.49% |—
1 0.79% |
2 1.59% |
23 18.259% ==
1 0.79% |

126 Respondents

Q11. What is your current annual salary? (round to the nearest thousand)

Count Percent

Academic Affairs

Student Affairs

Research

Diversity Related Area, Please indicate:

Other:

Not affiliated with a college or university

126 100.00% |EESS——

126 Respondents

Q12. What benefits do you receive as part of your overall employment package?

Count Respondent %
118 93.65%
93 73.81%
118 93.65%
111 88.10%

1 0.79%

21 16.67%

4 3.17%

89 70.63%

5 3.97%

126 Respondents

560 Responses

Response %
21.07%
16.61%
21.07%
19.82%

0.18%
3.75%
0.71%
15.89%
0.89%

Q13. What is the monetary worth of benefits received?

Count Percent

95 100.0090 EESS——

95 Respondents

Medical Insurance
Life Insurance
Retirement

Paid Vacation
Daycare

Parking
Transportation
Tuition Assistance

Other:



Q14. Please indicate your state affiliation:

Count
31

32

14

22

14

13
126

Percent
24.60%
25.40%
11.11%
17.46%
11.11%
10.32%

Respondents

Utah
Colorado
Wyoming
Montana
North Dakota

South Dakota

Q15. Does your program have an ASPIRE Project membership (project participation membership charged annually at $100)?

Count
111

1

14
126

Percent
88.10%

0.79%
11.11%

Respondents

YES
NO

Don't know

Q16. What are the reasons you do not have a project membership?

Count

Q17. Do you currently have an individual ASPIRE membership? (Professional, Associate, Emeritus, Friend/Alumnus, Program Participant).

Count
122

1

8

126

Percent
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Respondents

Percent
96.83%
0.79%
2.38%

Respondents

Don't see the benefit

My program can't afford it

Not aware of the availability

Our program is a member of another professional organization

Other:

YES
NO

Don't know



Q18. What are the reasons you do not have a project membership?

Count

0

o

r O O P

Percent
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Respondents

Don't see the benefit

My program can't afford it

Not aware of the availability

| am a member of another professional organization

Other:

Q19. In the past 10 years how many ASPIRE Regional conferences have you attended?

Count
14

16

26

16

10

8

10

12
126

Percent
11.11%
12.70%
20.63%
12.70%
7.94%
6.35%
7.94%
3.97%
3.97%
3.17%
9.52%

Respondents

- None
- 1
- 2
- 3
. 4
. 5
. 6

i 7
I 8
i 9
- 10

Q20. Are you a member of any other professional associations?

Count
55

71
126

Percent
43.65%
56.35%

Respondents

— YES

— NO



Q21. Of which national professional associations are you a member?

Count Respondent % Response %
1 1.85% 1.52% |
18 33.33% 27.27% .
1 1.85% 1.52% |
0 0.00% 0.00%
0 0.00% 0.00%
30 55.56% 45.45% S——
16 29.63% 24.24% .
54 Respondents
66 Responses
Q22. What is your age in years?
Count Percent
120 100.009 |SeS—
120 Respondents
Q23. Have you ever served in the US Armed Forces?
Count Percent
8 6.509% & Yes
114 02.68% |SSSESS—— No
1 0.81% | Prefer not to disclose
123 Respondents

National Council for Community and Education Partners (NCCEP)
National Academic Advising Association (NACADA)

National Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators (NASFAA)
National Indian Education Association (NIEA)

American Indian Higher Education Consortium (AIHEC)

Other:

NASPA Student Affairs Professionals in Higher Education



Q24. How do you identify? (Check all that apply)

Count

2

20
12

84
0

4
123
134

Respondent %

1.63%

3.25%

1.63%

4.88%

16.26%

9.76%

0.00%

68.29%

0.00%

3.25%

Respondents

Responses

Q25. Do you identify as having a disability?

Count
11
109

3

123

Percent
8.94%
88.62%
2.44%

Respondents

Q26. What is your gender identity?

Count
87
32

123

Percent
70.73%
26.02%
0.81%
0.00%
2.44%

Respondents

Response %

1.49% | Asian, Asian American
2.99% | Bi-racial, Mixed Race
1.49% | Multi-racial
4.48% & Black
14.93% &= Latino/a, Hispanic, Chicano/a
8.96% M Native American, Indigenous, First Nations
0.00% Pacific Islander, Pacific American
62.699% ———— White
0.00% Self-ldentify:
2.99% 1 Prefer not to disclose
Yes
No

Prefer not to disclose

Woman
Man
Trangender
Self-identify:

Prefer not to disclose



Q27. What is your current completed level of education?

Count Percent

0 0.00% No high school diploma
0 0.00% High school graduate
0 0.00% Some college
1 0.81% | Associate's degree

26 21.14% &= Bachelor's degree

21 17.07% &= More than bachelor's degree, but did not earn a graduate degree

70 56.91% e—— Master's degree
1 0.81% | Professional degree
4 3.25% | Doctorate
0 0.00% Prefer not to disclose

123 Respondents
Q28. Marital status:
Count Percent

29 23.58% == Single, never married

75 60.98% ———— Married or domestic partnership
2 1.63% | Widowed

13 10.57% = Divorced
1 0.81% | Separated
3 2.44% | Prefer not to disclose

123 Respondents

Q29. What is the best description of your project area?

Count Percent
28 22.76% . Urban
21 17.07% . Suburban
63 51.220 Se—— Rural
9 7.32% M Indian reservation
2 1.63% | Other:

123 Respondents



Q30. What is the best description of the area you work in?

Count
31

21

60

8

3

123

Q31. How many languages are you fluent in? (indicate number and list languages)

Count

113
113

Percent
25.20%
17.07%
48.78%
6.50%
2.44%

Respondents

Percent

100.00%

Respondents

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Indian reservation

Other:

Q32. Did you participate in a TRIO or GEAR UP program?

Count Percent
36 29.27% . YES
87 70.73% |—— NO

123 Respondents

Q33. In which Program(s) did you participate? Check all that apply.

Count Respondent % Response %
10 27.78% 18.87%

9 25.00% 16.98%

26 72.22% 49.06%

1 2.78% 1.89%

3 8.33% 5.66%

0 0.00% 0.00%

4 11.11% 7.55%

36 Respondents

53 Responses

UB/UBMS
TS

SSS
McNair
EOC

VUB
GEAR UP



Count Percent
100 81.300, MMM |  vES
23 1870% WM 1 NO

123 Respondents
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